

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			11.11 %			79.16 %	33.33 %
			450,000.00	500,000.00	50,000.00	806,238.52	356,238.52	600,000.00	150,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-5.88 %			17.65 %	-17.65 %
			8,500.00	8,000.00	-500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	-1,500.00
GRADING									
3	EARTHWORK	L.S.			100.00 %			66.67 %	150.00 %
			300,000.00	600,000.00	300,000.00	500,000.00	200,000.00	750,000.00	450,000.00
4	SOIL DECOMPACTION	S.Y.			0.00 %			1.5000	50.00 %
	8750.0000		1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %
			8,750.00	8,750.00	0.00	8,750.00	0.00	13,125.00	4,375.00
DRAINAGE									
5	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			0.00 %			4,000.0000	166.67 %
	1.0000		1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	4,000.0000	166.67 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	4,000.00	2,500.00
6	STREAMBED MATERIAL A	TON			64.73 %			67.0000	81.08 %
	2740.0000		37.0000	60.9500	64.73 %	80.0000	116.22 %	67.0000	81.08 %
			101,380.00	167,003.00	65,623.00	219,200.00	117,820.00	183,580.00	82,200.00
7	STREAMBED MATERIAL B	TON			19.51 %			65.0000	27.45 %
	422.0000		51.0000	60.9500	19.51 %	80.0000	56.86 %	65.0000	27.45 %
			21,522.00	25,720.90	4,198.90	33,760.00	12,238.00	27,430.00	5,908.00
8	STREAMBED MATERIAL C	TON			61.29 %			60.0000	93.55 %
	1774.0000		31.0000	50.0000	61.29 %	80.0000	158.06 %	60.0000	93.55 %
			54,994.00	88,700.00	33,706.00	141,920.00	86,926.00	106,440.00	51,446.00
9	ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			33455 6TH AVE S	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1	L.S.			47.06 %			25.00 %		2.94 %
			680,000.00	1,000,000.00	320,000.00	850,000.00	170,000.00	700,000.00	20,000.00	
11	STEEL CASING PIPE 144 IN. DIA,	L.S.			23.31 %			62.39 %		70.10 %
			985,300.00	1,215,000.00	229,700.00	1,600,000.00	614,700.00	1,676,000.00	690,700.00	
12	REMOVE STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			66.67 %			277.78 %		66.67 %
	36.0000		45.0000	75.0000	1,080.00	6,120.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	1,080.00	
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			200.00 %			200.00 %		260.00 %
			25,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00	65,000.00	
15	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
16	BIOFILTRATION SWALE	L.F.			50.00 %			-10.00 %		10.00 %
	93.0000		100.0000	150.0000	4,650.00	8,370.00	-930.00	110.0000	10,230.00	930.00
			9,300.00	13,950.00						
STRUCTURE										
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PRECAST CULVERT	L.S.			144.44 %			266.67 %		344.44 %
			45,000.00	110,000.00	65,000.00	165,000.00	120,000.00	200,000.00	155,000.00	
18	INSERTION AND RECEIVING PIT SHORING	L.S.			633.33 %			850.00 %		683.33 %
			30,000.00	220,000.00	190,000.00	285,000.00	255,000.00	235,000.00	205,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 200.0000	TON	35.0000 7,000.00	35.0000 7,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	60.0000 12,000.00	71.43 % 5,000.00	130.0000 26,000.00	271.43 % 19,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3030.0000	S.Y.	5.5000 16,665.00	4.0000 12,120.00	-27.27 % -4,545.00	9.0000 27,270.00	63.64 % 10,605.00	3.5000 10,605.00	-36.36 % -6,060.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 850.0000	TON	100.0000 85,000.00	95.0000 80,750.00	-5.00 % -4,250.00	105.0000 89,250.00	5.00 % 4,250.00	85.0000 72,250.00	-15.00 % -12,750.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
25	COMMERCIAL HMA 12.0000	TON	120.0000 1,440.00	405.0000 4,860.00	237.50 % 3,420.00	550.0000 6,600.00	358.33 % 5,160.00	405.0000 4,860.00	237.50 % 3,420.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
26	COIR LOG 790.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,900.00	12.0000 9,480.00	20.00 % 1,580.00	15.0000 11,850.00	50.00 % 3,950.00	15.0000 11,850.00	50.00 % 3,950.00	
27	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.				-15.00 %		20.00 %		43.33 %	
			30,000.00	25,500.00	-4,500.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	43,000.00	13,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			33455 6TH AVE S	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.9000	ACRE	15,000.0000	7,500.0000	-50.00 %	9,000.0000	-40.00 %	7,200.0000	-52.00 %
			13,500.00	6,750.00	-6,750.00	8,100.00	-5,400.00	6,480.00	-7,020.00
29	WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	10,500.0000	-30.00 %	13,000.0000	-13.33 %	20,600.0000	37.33 %
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,300.00	-200.00	2,060.00	560.00
30	PSIPE								
	5864.0000	EACH	8.5000	10.0000	17.65 %	12.0000	41.18 %	10.5000	23.53 %
			49,844.00	58,640.00	8,796.00	70,368.00	20,524.00	61,572.00	11,728.00
31	FASCINES								
	1700.0000	L.F.	18.0000	6.0000	-66.67 %	7.0000	-61.11 %	36.0000	100.00 %
			30,600.00	10,200.00	-20,400.00	11,900.00	-18,700.00	61,200.00	30,600.00
32	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	1.8000	ACRE	20,000.0000	12,500.0000	-37.50 %	15,000.0000	-25.00 %	20,600.0000	3.00 %
			36,000.00	22,500.00	-13,500.00	27,000.00	-9,000.00	37,080.00	1,080.00
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	0.9000	ACRE	20,000.0000	11,500.0000	-42.50 %	14,000.0000	-30.00 %	22,700.0000	13.50 %
			18,000.00	10,350.00	-7,650.00	12,600.00	-5,400.00	20,430.00	2,430.00
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2000.0000	L.F.	2.5000	8.0000	220.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	5.5000	120.00 %
			5,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00
35	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
36	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN								
		L.S.			100.00 %		-93.75 %		25.00 %
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	125.00	-1,875.00	2,500.00	500.00
37	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM								
		L.S.			233.33 %		233.33 %		66.67 %
			30,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00
38	SLASH								
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	359.7700	259.77 %	460.0000	360.00 %
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	8,634.48	6,234.48	11,040.00	8,640.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			33455 6TH AVE S	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 5 FT									
	17.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %	750.0000	275.00 %	700.0000	250.00 %	
			3,400.00	8,500.00	5,100.00	12,750.00	9,350.00	11,900.00	8,500.00	
40	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 8 FT									
	28.0000	EACH	350.0000	700.0000	100.00 %	850.0000	142.86 %	730.0000	108.57 %	
			9,800.00	19,600.00	9,800.00	23,800.00	14,000.00	20,440.00	10,640.00	
41	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 20 FT									
	13.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	1,200.0000	140.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %	
			6,500.00	19,500.00	13,000.00	15,600.00	9,100.00	19,500.00	13,000.00	
42	SINGLE LOG 24 FT									
	13.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,500.0000	275.00 %	850.0000	112.50 %	700.0000	75.00 %	
			5,200.00	19,500.00	14,300.00	11,050.00	5,850.00	9,100.00	3,900.00	
43	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL STRUCTURE TYPE A									
	9.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	7,000.0000	180.00 %	8,500.0000	240.00 %	6,100.0000	144.00 %	
			22,500.00	63,000.00	40,500.00	76,500.00	54,000.00	54,900.00	32,400.00	
44	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL STRUCTURE TYPE B									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	5,000.0000	233.33 %	4,000.0000	166.67 %	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
45	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	335.0000	L.F.	34.0000	60.0000	76.47 %	60.0000	76.47 %	75.0000	120.59 %	
			11,390.00	20,100.00	8,710.00	20,100.00	8,710.00	25,125.00	13,735.00	
46	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	130.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			520.00	650.00	130.00	780.00	260.00	650.00	130.00	
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	2240.0000	S.F.	8.0000	4.5000	-43.75 %	5.5000	-31.25 %	6.7500	-15.63 %	
			17,920.00	10,080.00	-7,840.00	12,320.00	-5,600.00	15,120.00	-2,800.00	
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	157.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.5000	-43.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,355.00	1,334.50	-1,020.50	1,570.00	-785.00	1,884.00	-471.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,400.00	125.0000 1,500.00	-37.50 % -900.00	150.0000 1,800.00	-25.00 % -600.00	150.0000 1,800.00	-25.00 % -600.00	
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 25.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,750.00	60.0000 1,500.00	-60.00 % -2,250.00	75.0000 1,875.00	-50.00 % -1,875.00	65.0000 1,625.00	-56.67 % -2,125.00	
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	4,150.00	7,100.00	71.08 % 2,950.00	56.63 % 6,500.00	165.06 % 2,350.00	11,000.00	6,850.00	
52	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 5.4000	HUND	350.0000 1,890.00	320.0000 1,728.00	-8.57 % -162.00	400.0000 2,160.00	14.29 % 270.00	400.0000 2,160.00	14.29 % 270.00	
53	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.9000	HUND	400.0000 760.00	650.0000 1,235.00	62.50 % 475.00	800.0000 1,520.00	100.00 % 760.00	650.0000 1,235.00	62.50 % 475.00	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 7340.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,670.00	1.5000 11,010.00	200.00 % 7,340.00	2.0000 14,680.00	300.00 % 11,010.00	0.5000 3,670.00	0.00 % 0.00	
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA-5126	L.S.	15,000.00	36,400.00	142.67 % 21,400.00	213.33 % 47,000.00	180.00 % 32,000.00	42,000.00	27,000.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA-5126	L.S.	40,000.00	37,501.00	-6.25 % -2,499.00	48,000.00	20.00 % 8,000.00	49,000.00	9,000.00	
57	SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM	L.S.	23,500.00	27,819.00	18.38 % 4,319.00	34,000.00	44.68 % 10,500.00	25,000.00	1,500.00	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7200.0000	HR	3.0000 21,600.00	2.0000 14,400.00	-33.33 % -7,200.00	2.7500 19,800.00	-8.33 % -1,800.00	3.3000 23,760.00	10.00 % 2,160.00	
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	230,000.00	200,000.00	-13.04 % -30,000.00	100,000.00	-56.52 % -130,000.00	230,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	200.0000	-50.00 %	
			400.00	500.00	100.00	600.00	200.00	200.00	-200.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. ROADWAY CLOSURE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
63	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	500.0000	-75.00 %	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %	
			6,000.00	1,500.00	-4,500.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	
64	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
	L.S.				-76.00 %		-76.00 %		-75.20 %	
			25,000.00	6,000.00	-19,000.00	6,000.00	-19,000.00	6,200.00	-18,800.00	
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
	L.S.				-13.04 %		-4.35 %		8.70 %	
			23,000.00	20,000.00	-3,000.00	22,000.00	-1,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	
66	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
	L.S.				-70.00 %		-76.00 %		-74.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	1,200.00	-3,800.00	1,300.00	-3,700.00	
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	261.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	120.0000	100.00 %	150.0000	150.00 %	
			15,660.00	28,710.00	13,050.00	31,320.00	15,660.00	39,150.00	23,490.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,700.0000	5.71 %	4,500.0000	28.57 %	7,000.0000	100.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,400.00	400.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	
69	CABLE FENCE									
	141.0000	L.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	370.0000	85.00 %	315.0000	57.50 %	
			28,200.00	49,350.00	21,150.00	52,170.00	23,970.00	44,415.00	16,215.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
70	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	800.0000	L.F.	15.0000	25.8000	72.00 %	19.0000	26.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			12,000.00	20,640.00	8,640.00	15,200.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	800.00	
71	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	27.0000	EACH	250.0000	360.0000	44.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	
			6,750.00	9,720.00	2,970.00	13,500.00	6,750.00	10,800.00	4,050.00	
72	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,033.0000	35.53 %	1,350.0000	-10.00 %	1,150.0000	-23.33 %	
			3,000.00	4,066.00	1,066.00	2,700.00	-300.00	2,300.00	-700.00	
73	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
75	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
77	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		-93.75 %		-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	125.00	-1,875.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
78	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-93.75 %		-30.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	125.00	-1,875.00	1,400.00	-600.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/09/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:27

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 8404 S 196TH ST 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 33455 6TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98031-1884 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
79	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,740,203.00</u>	<u>38.67%</u>	<u>\$5,874,874.00</u>	<u>57.07%</u>	<u>\$5,885,039.00</u>	<u>57.35%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,740,203.00</u>	<u>38.67%</u>	<u>\$5,874,874.00</u>	<u>57.07%</u>	<u>\$5,885,039.00</u>	<u>57.35%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-30.00 %			94.85 %	
			450,000.00	315,000.00	-135,000.00	876,835.00	426,835.00		
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,605.88 %			76.47 %	
			8,500.00	145,000.00	136,500.00	15,000.00	6,500.00		
GRADING									
3	EARTHWORK	L.S.			280.00 %			123.33 %	
			300,000.00	1,140,000.00	840,000.00	670,000.00	370,000.00		
4	SOIL DECOMPACTION	S.Y.			1,700.00 %			200.00 %	
	8750.0000		1.0000	18.0000	1,700.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %		
			8,750.00	157,500.00	148,750.00	26,250.00	17,500.00		
DRAINAGE									
5	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			46.67 %			153.33 %	
	1.0000		1,500.0000	2,200.0000	46.67 %	3,800.0000	153.33 %		
			1,500.00	2,200.00	700.00	3,800.00	2,300.00		
6	STREAMBED MATERIAL A	TON			164.86 %			62.16 %	
	2740.0000		37.0000	98.0000	164.86 %	60.0000	62.16 %		
			101,380.00	268,520.00	167,140.00	164,400.00	63,020.00		
7	STREAMBED MATERIAL B	TON			94.12 %			7.84 %	
	422.0000		51.0000	99.0000	94.12 %	55.0000	7.84 %		
			21,522.00	41,778.00	20,256.00	23,210.00	1,688.00		
8	STREAMBED MATERIAL C	TON			229.03 %			45.16 %	
	1774.0000		31.0000	102.0000	229.03 %	45.0000	45.16 %		
			54,994.00	180,948.00	125,954.00	79,830.00	24,836.00		
9	ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1	L.S.			99.68 %			91.18 %		
			680,000.00	1,357,800.00	677,800.00	1,300,000.00	620,000.00			
11	STEEL CASING PIPE 144 IN. DIA,	L.S.			-89.60 %			488.65 %		
			985,300.00	102,450.00	-882,850.00	5,800,000.00	4,814,700.00			
12	REMOVE STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00				
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			400.00 %			155.56 %		
	36.0000		45.0000	225.0000	6,480.00	115.0000	2,520.00			
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			455.12 %			0.00 %		
			25,000.00	138,780.00	113,780.00	25,000.00	0.00			
15	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
16	BIOFILTRATION SWALE	L.F.			-78.00 %			145.00 %		
	93.0000		100.0000	22.0000	-7,254.00	245.0000	13,485.00			
			9,300.00	2,046.00		22,785.00				
STRUCTURE										
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PRECAST CULVERT	L.S.			1.73 %			244.44 %		
			45,000.00	45,780.00	780.00	155,000.00	110,000.00			
18	INSERTION AND RECEIVING PIT SHORING	L.S.			-14.00 %			383.33 %		
			30,000.00	25,800.00	-4,200.00	145,000.00	115,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	200.0000	TON	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	35.0000	0.00 %			
			7,000.00	7,600.00	600.00	7,000.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3030.0000	S.Y.	5.5000	8.0000	45.45 %	10.0000	81.82 %			
			16,665.00	24,240.00	7,575.00	30,300.00	13,635.00			
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	850.0000	TON	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	210.0000	110.00 %			
			85,000.00	89,250.00	4,250.00	178,500.00	93,500.00			
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			2,600.00	2,600.00		2,600.00				
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			1,700.00	1,700.00		1,700.00				
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			870.00	870.00		870.00				
25	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	12.0000	TON	120.0000	450.0000	275.00 %	415.0000	245.83 %			
			1,440.00	5,400.00	3,960.00	4,980.00	3,540.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
26	COIR LOG									
	790.0000	L.F.	10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %			
			7,900.00	17,380.00	9,480.00	7,900.00	0.00			
27	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			385.93 %		0.00 %			
			30,000.00	145,780.00	115,780.00	30,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.9000	ACRE	15,000.0000	6,800.0000	-54.67 %	9,250.0000	-38.33 %			
			13,500.00	6,120.00	-7,380.00	8,325.00	-5,175.00			
29	WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	7,700.0000	-48.67 %	26,500.0000	76.67 %			
			1,500.00	770.00	-730.00	2,650.00	1,150.00			
30	PSIPE									
	5864.0000	EACH	8.5000	19.0000	123.53 %	13.0000	52.94 %			
			49,844.00	111,416.00	61,572.00	76,232.00	26,388.00			
31	FASCINES									
	1700.0000	L.F.	18.0000	66.0000	266.67 %	45.0000	150.00 %			
			30,600.00	112,200.00	81,600.00	76,500.00	45,900.00			
32	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	1.8000	ACRE	20,000.0000	38,000.0000	90.00 %	26,000.0000	30.00 %			
			36,000.00	68,400.00	32,400.00	46,800.00	10,800.00			
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.9000	ACRE	20,000.0000	34,000.0000	70.00 %	30,000.0000	50.00 %			
			18,000.00	30,600.00	12,600.00	27,000.00	9,000.00			
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2000.0000	L.F.	2.5000	8.0000	220.00 %	4.0000	60.00 %			
			5,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00			
35	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00				
36	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN									
		L.S.			835.00 %		-50.00 %			
			2,000.00	18,700.00	16,700.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00			
37	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			226.67 %		683.33 %			
			30,000.00	98,000.00	68,000.00	235,000.00	205,000.00			
38	SLASH									
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	840.0000	740.00 %	350.0000	250.00 %			
			2,400.00	20,160.00	17,760.00	8,400.00	6,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 5 FT									
	17.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,100.0000	450.00 %	1,700.0000	750.00 %			
			3,400.00	18,700.00	15,300.00	28,900.00	25,500.00			
40	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 8 FT									
	28.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,840.0000	425.71 %	1,800.0000	414.29 %			
			9,800.00	51,520.00	41,720.00	50,400.00	40,600.00			
41	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 20 FT									
	13.0000	EACH	500.0000	3,970.0000	694.00 %	2,000.0000	300.00 %			
			6,500.00	51,610.00	45,110.00	26,000.00	19,500.00			
42	SINGLE LOG 24 FT									
	13.0000	EACH	400.0000	4,780.0000	1,095.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %			
			5,200.00	62,140.00	56,940.00	10,400.00	5,200.00			
43	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL STRUCTURE TYPE A									
	9.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	11,000.0000	340.00 %	9,500.0000	280.00 %			
			22,500.00	99,000.00	76,500.00	85,500.00	63,000.00			
44	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL STRUCTURE TYPE B									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	12,400.0000	726.67 %	10,000.0000	566.67 %			
			1,500.00	12,400.00	10,900.00	10,000.00	8,500.00			
TRAFFIC										
45	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	335.0000	L.F.	34.0000	55.0000	61.76 %	37.0000	8.82 %			
			11,390.00	18,425.00	7,035.00	12,395.00	1,005.00			
46	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	130.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %			
			520.00	650.00	130.00	325.00	-195.00			
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	2240.0000	S.F.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %			
			17,920.00	17,920.00	0.00	22,400.00	4,480.00			
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	157.0000	L.F.	15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	20.00 %			
			2,355.00	1,413.00	-942.00	2,826.00	471.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %			
	12.0000		2,400.00	1,800.00	-600.00	2,160.00	-240.00			
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	150.0000	70.0000	-53.33 %	125.0000	-16.67 %			
	25.0000		3,750.00	1,750.00	-2,000.00	3,125.00	-625.00			
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			439.76 %		189.16 %			
			4,150.00	22,400.00	18,250.00	12,000.00	7,850.00			
52	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	425.0000	21.43 %			
	5.4000		1,890.00	1,350.00	-540.00	2,295.00	405.00			
53	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	425.0000	6.25 %			
	1.9000		760.00	760.00	0.00	807.50	47.50			
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %			
	7340.0000		3,670.00	7,340.00	3,670.00	3,670.00	0.00			
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA-5126	L.S.			220.00 %		326.67 %			
			15,000.00	48,000.00	33,000.00	64,000.00	49,000.00			
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA-5126	L.S.			5.00 %		40.00 %			
			40,000.00	42,000.00	2,000.00	56,000.00	16,000.00			
57	SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM	L.S.			87.23 %		14.89 %			
			23,500.00	44,000.00	20,500.00	27,000.00	3,500.00			
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3.0000	15.0000	400.00 %	11.0000	266.67 %			
	7200.0000		21,600.00	108,000.00	86,400.00	79,200.00	57,600.00			
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			22.48 %		19.57 %			
			230,000.00	281,700.00	51,700.00	275,000.00	45,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : I-90
N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
16A029
PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
98033-6391
SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
60	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	680.0000	70.00 %	1,300.0000	225.00 %			
			400.00	680.00	280.00	1,300.00	900.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
61	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. ROADWAY CLOSURE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00				
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			274.00 %		0.00 %			
			5,000.00	18,700.00	13,700.00	5,000.00	0.00			
63	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	880.0000	-56.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %			
			6,000.00	2,640.00	-3,360.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00			
64	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-71.20 %		-76.00 %			
			25,000.00	7,200.00	-17,800.00	6,000.00	-19,000.00			
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-8.70 %		0.00 %			
			23,000.00	21,000.00	-2,000.00	23,000.00	0.00			
66	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-76.00 %		-76.00 %			
			5,000.00	1,200.00	-3,800.00	1,200.00	-3,800.00			
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	261.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	120.0000	100.00 %	95.0000	58.33 %			
			15,660.00	31,320.00	15,660.00	24,795.00	9,135.00			
68	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,100.0000	-11.43 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %			
			7,000.00	6,200.00	-800.00	5,000.00	-2,000.00			
69	CABLE FENCE									
	141.0000	L.F.	200.0000	455.0000	127.50 %	400.0000	100.00 %			
			28,200.00	64,155.00	35,955.00	56,400.00	28,200.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
70	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	800.0000	L.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %		
			12,000.00	17,600.00	5,600.00	16,000.00	4,000.00		
71	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	27.0000	EACH	250.0000	270.0000	8.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %		
			6,750.00	7,290.00	540.00	5,400.00	-1,350.00		
72	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE								
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	3,300.0000	120.00 %		
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	6,600.00	3,600.00		
73	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
75	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
77	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			290.00 %		-50.00 %		
			2,000.00	7,800.00	5,800.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00		
78	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
		L.S.			175.00 %		-50.00 %		
			2,000.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009040 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4586
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 N FORK ISSAQUAH CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A029
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(485)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			

OTHER ITEMS
 79 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.

10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
-----------	-----------	--------	-----------	--------

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$3,740,203.00	\$5,902,554.00	57.81%	\$11,103,108.50	196.86%	\$0.00
----------------	----------------	----------------	--------	-----------------	---------	--------

BASE TOTAL	\$3,740,203.00	\$5,902,554.00	57.81%	\$11,103,108.50	196.86%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE
------------	----------------	----------------	--------	-----------------	---------	-----------------------

5TH BIDDER REJECTED
 5TH BIDDER REJECTED